

BID SUMMARY Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1 CITY PROJECT NO. 2458				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC/ ELLENSBURG, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION YAKIMA, WA		DW EXCAVATING DAVENPORT, WA		CENTRAL PAVING, LLC ELLENSBURG, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - SWAN AVENUE													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	216	LF	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$8.50	\$1,836.00	\$40.00	\$8,640.00
6	SAWCUT	8	LF	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$4.50	\$36.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
7	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	26	EA	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$44.00	\$1,144.00	\$66.00	\$1,716.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40	CY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$197.00	\$7,880.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
9	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	216	LF	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$45.00	\$9,720.00	\$55.00	\$11,880.00	\$30.00	\$6,480.00
10	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	14	LF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$167.00	\$2,338.00	\$35.00	\$490.00
11	RECONSTRUCT WIRE FENCE & POSTS, 4 FOOT	56	LF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$126.00	\$7,056.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	349	SY	\$52.00	\$18,148.00	\$64.00	\$22,336.00	\$75.00	\$26,175.00	\$80.00	\$27,920.00	\$38.00	\$13,262.00
13	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	234	SY	\$62.00	\$14,508.00	\$80.00	\$18,720.00	\$90.00	\$21,060.00	\$95.00	\$22,230.00	\$55.00	\$12,870.00
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$466.00	\$4,194.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE 'A'					\$86,864.00		\$95,004.00		\$92,713.00		\$124,084.00		\$103,502.00
SCHEDULE B - VIOLA AVE													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	10	SY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	459	LF	\$8.00	\$3,672.00	\$8.00	\$3,672.00	\$8.00	\$3,672.00	\$9.00	\$4,131.00	\$30.00	\$13,770.00
7	SAWCUT	191	LF	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$4.50	\$859.50	\$3.00	\$573.00	\$4.00	\$764.00
8	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	26	EA	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$44.00	\$1,144.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	130	CY	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$54.00	\$7,020.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	263	LF	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$45.00	\$11,835.00	\$55.00	\$14,465.00	\$30.00	\$7,890.00
11	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	573	SY	\$52.00	\$29,796.00	\$64.00	\$36,672.00	\$75.00	\$42,975.00	\$72.00	\$41,256.00	\$38.00	\$21,774.00
SCHEDULE B - CONTINUED ON PAGE 2													

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON NOVEMBER 27TH, 2019.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

12/2/2019 *Robert Desjardins*
DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
Complete Streets

Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458
TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019
FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1 CITY PROJECT NO. 2458				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC/ ELLENSBURG, WA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION YAKIMA, WA		DW EXCAVATING DAVENPORT, WA		CENTRAL PAVING, LLC ELLENSBURG, WA		
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SCHEDULE B - VIOLA AVE (Continued from Page 1)														
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	203	SY	\$62.00	\$12,586.00	\$80.00	\$16,240.00	\$90.00	\$18,270.00	\$95.00	\$19,285.00	\$55.00	\$11,165.00	
13	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	12	EA	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$466.00	\$3,262.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE 'B'						\$126,179.00		\$132,479.00		\$132,005.50		\$142,382.00		\$134,313.00
SCHEDULE C - RACE STREET														
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	223	LF	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$50.00	\$11,150.00	
7	SAWCUT	25	LF	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
8	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$44.00	\$264.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	80	CY	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	193	LF	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$21.00	\$4,053.00	\$30.00	\$5,790.00	
11	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	303	LF	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$25.00	\$7,575.00	\$35.00	\$10,605.00	\$106.00	\$32,118.00	\$35.00	\$10,605.00	
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	426	SY	\$52.00	\$22,152.00	\$64.00	\$27,264.00	\$75.00	\$31,950.00	\$27.00	\$11,502.00	\$38.00	\$16,188.00	
13	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	58	SY	\$62.00	\$3,596.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$31.00	\$1,798.00	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	7	EA	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$466.00	\$466.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE 'C'						\$99,152.00		\$92,753.00		\$104,770.50		\$98,666.00		\$111,873.00
SCHEDULE D - ON PAGE 3														



CITY OF YAKIMA
Complete Streets
Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458
TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019
FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY

Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project

TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

**ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE**

**BELSAAS & SMITH
CONSTRUCTION, INC/**

ELLENSBURG, WA

**GRANITE
CONSTRUCTION**

YAKIMA, WA

DW EXCAVATING

DAVENPORT, WA

CENTRAL PAVING, LLC

ELLENSBURG, WA

ITEM NO.	Bid Security			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	SCHEDULE D - POWERHOUSE AVENUE													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	28	CY	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$145.00	\$4,060.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	
5	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.	74	LF	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	
6	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 8 IN. DIAM	235	LF	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$36.00	\$8,460.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$42.00	\$9,870.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	
7	INFILTRATION TRENCH	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$358.00	\$716.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 INCH	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,758.00	\$7,516.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)	30	TON	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	
11	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'D'					\$58,645.00		\$45,140.00		\$84,590.00		\$50,822.00		\$93,070.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$86,864.00		\$95,004.00		\$92,713.00		\$124,084.00		\$103,502.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$126,179.00		\$132,479.00		\$132,005.50		\$142,382.00		\$134,313.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE C					\$99,152.00		\$92,753.00		\$104,770.50		\$98,666.00		\$111,873.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE D					\$58,645.00		\$45,140.00		\$84,590.00		\$50,822.00		\$93,070.00
	TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES					\$370,840.00		\$365,376.00		\$414,079.00		\$415,954.00		\$442,758.00



CITY OF YAKIMA

Complete Streets

Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019

FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 3 of 6

BID SUMMARY

Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project

TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

MASTERCRAFT CONCRETE FINISHING

GRANDVIEW, WA

SELLAND CONSTRUCTION

WENATCHEE, WA

ITEM NO.	Bid Security			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND					
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A - SWAN AVENUE													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	216	LF	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00				
6	SAWCUT	8	LF	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$280.00				
7	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	26	EA	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00				
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40	CY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00				
9	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	216	LF	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$40.00	\$8,640.00				
10	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	14	LF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$60.00	\$840.00				
11	RECONSTRUCT WIRE FENCE & POSTS, 4 FOOT	56	LF	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00				
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	349	SY	\$52.00	\$18,148.00	\$70.00	\$24,430.00	\$57.00	\$19,893.00				
13	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	234	SY	\$62.00	\$14,508.00	\$90.00	\$21,060.00	\$75.00	\$17,550.00				
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00				
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'A'				\$86,864.00		\$112,990.00		\$116,671.00				
SCHEDULE B - VIOLA AVE													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	10	SY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$600.00				
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	459	LF	\$8.00	\$3,672.00	\$20.00	\$9,180.00	\$18.00	\$8,262.00				
7	SAWCUT	191	LF	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$35.00	\$6,685.00				
8	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	26	EA	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00				
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	130	CY	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00				
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	263	LF	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$40.00	\$10,520.00				
11	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	573	SY	\$52.00	\$29,796.00	\$70.00	\$40,110.00	\$57.00	\$32,661.00				



CITY OF YAKIMA

Complete Streets

Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019

FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 4 of 6

BID SUMMARY

Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project

TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

**ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE**

**MASTERCRAFT
CONCRETE FINISHING**

GRANDVIEW, WA

**SELLAND
CONSTRUCTION**

WENATCHEE, WA

ITEM NO.	Bid Security			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND					
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE B - VIOLA AVE (Continued from Page 1)													
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	203	SY	\$62.00	\$12,586.00	\$90.00	\$18,270.00	\$75.00	\$15,225.00				
13	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	12	EA	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00				
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00				
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'B'				\$126,179.00		\$162,525.00		\$164,503.00				
SCHEDULE C - RACE STREET													
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00				
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	223	LF	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$20.00	\$4,460.00	\$18.00	\$4,014.00				
7	SAWCUT	25	LF	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$875.00				
8	SAWCUT DRIVEWAY CURBING	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00				
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	80	CY	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00				
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	193	LF	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00				
11	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	303	LF	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$95.00	\$28,785.00	\$60.00	\$18,180.00				
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	426	SY	\$52.00	\$22,152.00	\$70.00	\$29,820.00	\$57.00	\$24,282.00				
13	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	58	SY	\$62.00	\$3,596.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00				
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	7	EA	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00				
15	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
16	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
17	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'C'				\$99,152.00		\$139,820.00		\$112,721.00				
SCHEDULE D ON PAGE 6													



CITY OF YAKIMA

Complete Streets

Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019

FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 5 of 6

BID SUMMARY

Complete Streets Sidewalk Improvement Project

TIB Project No. C-E 180(001)-1

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

**ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE**

**MASTERCRAFT
CONCRETE FINISHING**

GRANDVIEW, WA

**SELLAND
CONSTRUCTION**

WENATCHEE, WA

ITEM NO.	Bid Security			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND					
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SCHEDULE D - POWERHOUSE AVENUE												
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
4	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	28	CY	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00				
5	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.	74	LF	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$49.00	\$3,626.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00				
6	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 8 IN. DIAM	235	LF	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$60.00	\$14,100.00				
7	INFILTRATION TRENCH	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00				
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$10,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00				
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 INCH	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)	30	TON	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$750.00				
11	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'D'					\$58,645.00		\$49,106.00		\$73,370.00			
	TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$86,864.00		\$112,990.00		\$116,671.00			
	TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$126,179.00		\$162,525.00		\$164,503.00			
	TOTAL SCHEDULE C					\$99,152.00		\$139,820.00		\$112,721.00			
	TOTAL SCHEDULE D					\$58,645.00		\$49,106.00		\$73,370.00			
	TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES					\$370,840.00		\$464,441.00		\$467,265.00			



CITY OF YAKIMA

Complete Streets

Sidewalk Improvement Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2458

TIB Project No.: C-E 180(001)-1

DATE: December 2, 2019

FILE: Complete Streets 2019 Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 6 of 6